February

Bishop’s Diary 2023

01.02.2023
03.02.2023
04.02.2023

05.02.2023

06.02.2023
07.02.2023

08.02.2023
09.02.2023
10.02.2023
11.02.2023
12.02.2023
13.02.2023
17.02.2023
18.02.2023
19.02.2023
20.02.2023

21.02.2023

22.02.2023
25.02.2023

26.02.2023

3.00 p.m.
5.30 p.m.

10.00 a.m.

4.00 p.m.
9.00 a.m.
4.00 p.m.
4.00 p.m.

10.00 a.m.

3.00 p.m.

11.00 a.m.

3.30 p.m.

10.00 a.m.

4.00 p.m.
4.00 p.m.

10.00 a.m.

3.00 p.m.

10.00 a.m.

9.30 a.m.

10.00 a.m.

4. 00 p.m.
6.00 p.m.

7.30 a.m.

10.30 a.m.

6.00 p.m.
8.30 a.m.
6.00 p.m.

Funeral of Gnanamma mother of Rev. Fr. Jose Raphael
Shrine blessing and Feast Inauguration at Panchikkla
Feast celebration of Day of Presentation, Sisters Day
Pastoral Visit to Panachammmood

Feast Mass at Chempanacode

Hall blessing at Kidarakuzhy

Ordination at Vattappara, Dn. Rajesh SAC

Forane Vicars meeting

7" Day remembrance Mass for Gnanamma, Thirupuram
(Mother of Rev. Fr. Jose Raphael)

Silver Jubilee of Sr. Udaya DSS at Maranalloor
Blessing of St. Mary’s School at Palode

Senate of Priests

Pastoral Visit to Chettikkunnu

Pastoral Visit to VVazhichal

Marriage at Mulluvila

NIDS anniversary

Thanksgiving Mass at MSST, Umayanalloor, Kollam
Feast Mass at Kamukincode

Inauguration of Shop at Oorambu

School blessing at Vithura

Blessing of Perpetual Adoration Chapel at Konniyoor

ASH WEDNESDAY

RHM for Samuel & Rosamma at Arayoor (Bishop’s Parents)

Teachers Guild Anniversary
General Body meeting at Manchavilakam
Pastoral Visit to Karakonam

General Body Meeting at Nediamcode



