February			Bishop's Diary	2023
01.02.2023	:	3.00 p.m.	Funeral of Gnanamma mother of Rev. F	r. Jose Raphael
03.02.2023	:	5.30 p.m.	Shrine blessing and Feast Inauguration at Panchikkla	
04.02.2023	:	10.00 a.m.	Feast celebration of Day of Presentation	, Sisters Day
		4.00 p.m.	Pastoral Visit to Panachammmood	
05.02.2023	:	9.00 a.m.	Feast Mass at Chempanacode	
		4.00 p.m.	Hall blessing at Kidarakuzhy	
06.02.2023	:	4.00 p.m.	Ordination at Vattappara, Dn. Rajesh SA	AC
07.02.2023	:	10.00 a.m.	Forane Vicars meeting	
		3.00 p.m.	7 th Day remembrance Mass for Gnanam (Mother of Rev. Fr. Jose Raphae	· •
08.02.2023	:	11.00 a.m.	Silver Jubilee of Sr. Udaya DSS at Mara	nalloor
09.02.2023	:	3.30 p.m.	Blessing of St. Mary's School at Palode	
10.02.2023	:	10.00 a.m.	Senate of Priests	
11.02.2023	:	4.00 p.m.	Pastoral Visit to Chettikkunnu	
12.02.2023	:	4.00 p.m.	Pastoral Visit to Vazhichal	
13.02.2023	:	10.00 a.m.	Marriage at Mulluvila	
17.02.2023	:	3.00 p.m.	NIDS anniversary	
18.02.2023	:	10.00 a.m.	Thanksgiving Mass at MSST, Umayana	lloor, Kollam
19.02.2023	:	9.30 a.m.	Feast Mass at Kamukincode	
20.02.2023	:	10.00 a.m.	Inauguration of Shop at Oorambu	
		4. 00 p.m.	School blessing at Vithura	
21.02.2023	:	6.00 p.m.	Blessing of Perpetual Adoration Chapel	at Konniyoor
22.02.2023	:		ASH WEDNESDAY	
25.02.2023	:	7.30 a.m.	RHM for Samuel & Rosamma at Arayo	or (Bishop's Parents)
		10.30 a.m.	Teachers Guild Anniversary	
		6.00 p.m.	General Body meeting at Manchavilaka	m
26.02.2023	:	8.30 a.m.	Pastoral Visit to Karakonam	
		6.00 p.m.	General Body Meeting at Nediamcode	